Accessories for Ex9CHH
and Ex9CHM
Accessories for installation contactors
According to IEC/EN 60947-5-1
Auxiliary contacts for installation contactors with
manual operation Ex9CHM
Auxiliary contacts for silent installation contactors
Ex9CHH
1 NO + 1 NC or 2 NO version
Auxiliary contacts AX-CHM are designed for installation contactors with manual operation Ex9CHM
and Auxiliary contacts AX-CHH are designed for silent installation contactors Ex9CHH. Units are mounted from
the right to the installation contactors. Contact units are equipped with 1 NO + 1 NC or 2 NO combination of
contacts.
Type Key
Certification marks
AX-CHM
Auxiliary
contact
Auxiliary
contact for
Ex9CHM
Auxiliary
contact
Auxiliary
contact for
Ex9CHH
AX-CHH
Accessories for Ex9CHH and Ex9CHM
Auxiliary 	 1+1	 116940	 AX-CHM11 	 1/12/120
Auxiliary 	 2+0	 116941	 AX-CHM20	 1/12/120
Function	 Contacts	 Article No.	 Type 	 Packing
	 NO+NC
Auxiliary contact units for installation contactors with manual operation Ex9CHM
Distance block/separator		  107956	 Ex9CH20 SP
Distance block between Ex9CH devices, width 0.5MU
Description		  Article No.	 Type
1
2
R1
R2
1
2
1
2
Wiring diagram
AX-CHM11 AX-CHM20
Auxiliary 	 1+1	 116942	 AX-CHH11 	 1/12/120
Auxiliary 	 2+0	 116943	 AX-CHH20	 1/12/120
Function	 Contacts	 Article No.	 Type 	 Packing
	 NO+NC
Auxiliary contact units for silent installation contactors Ex9CHH
1